(e) Franchisee shall comply with Franchisor’s then-current qualification and training 
requirements, including, without limitation, any training requirements specifically designed 
for successor franchisees;  

(f) Franchisee shall pay a Franchisor a fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 dollars 
($2,500) (“Successor Fee”). Franchisor may increase the Successor Fee at any time by up to 
ten percent (10%) of Franchisor’s then-current Initial Franchise Fee.   

ARTICLE 3 – LOCATION OF BUSINESS 

3.1 Location of Business. Franchisee is only permitted to operate the Franchised Business from its home

[...]

and will require Franchisee to execute the Collateral Assignment of Lease and Addendum to Lease, 
attached hereto as Exhibits 4(a) and 4(b) (respectively) and incorporated herein by reference.  

ARTICLE 4 – INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE 

4.1 Initial Franchise Fee. Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor an initial franchise fee of Twenty-Five 
Thousand and no/100 dollars ($25,000) (“Initial Franchise Fee”). The Initial Franchise Fee is fully 
earned, due and payable to Franchisor upon the execution of this Agreement, in consideration of the 
administrative and other expenses incurred by Franchisor in furnishing items to Franchisee.

[...]

of Two Hundred Forty and no/100 dollars ($240) (“Proprietary Technology Fee”) to 
Franchisor by the tenth (10th) day of each month for the purposes of the provision 
Technology Services. In addition to the monthly Proprietary Technology Fee, Franchisee 
shall additionally pay to Franchisor an initial one-time fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
and no/100 dollars ($2,500). Franchisor has the right to increase the Proprietary Technology 
Fee by up to ten percent (10%) annually. Any increase in the Proprietary Technology Fee 
will be effective thirty (30) days after Franchisee’s receipt of written notice thereof.  

5.4 Late Payment/Reporting.

[...]

approved by Franchisor as the person responsible for the day-to-day operation of the 
Franchised Business, but not more than two (2) persons, must complete, to Franchisor’s 
satisfaction, Franchisor’s Initial Training Program. If Franchisee requests that Franchisor 
approve additional attendees, Franchisee shall pay One Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 
dollars ($1,500) for each additional attendee. In connection with the Initial Training Program, 
Franchisor shall provide and pay for the instructors, training facilities, and training materials 
utilized in such training. Franchisee shall be responsible for all other expense incurred by